A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING ANNUAL ENTITLEMENT GRANTS FROM THE U.S.
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND ANTICIPATED
PROGRAM INCOME IN THE AMOUNTS OF TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY -
THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,283,000) OF ENTITLEMENT AND ONE HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($180,000) OF ANTICIPATED PROGRAM
INCOME FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG), ONE
MILLION SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,071,000) OF ENTITLEMENT FOR
THE HOME INVESTMENT PARlNERSHIP PROGRAM (HOME), AND EIGHTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($80,000) OF ENTITLEMENT FOR EMERGENCY SHELTER
GRANTS (ESG), AND APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS TO THE FEDERAL
CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241).

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Anchorage has submitted its annual application and 2002 Action